

Supplementary Financial Data
 <Fiscal 4th Quarter (January - March) of Year ended March 31, 2008>

April 23, 2008

1. Financial Highlights and Forecast

(Yen in millions)	FY2004			FY2005			FY2006			FY2007		
	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year
Net Sales	236,405	249,456	485,861	256,174	280,684	536,858	299,837	329,830	629,667	362,701	379,425	742,126
Operating Income <i>(Operating Income Ratio)</i>	24,096 10.2%	29,569 11.9%	53,665 11.0%	25,078 9.8%	28,348 10.1%	53,426 10.0%	32,046 10.7%	31,963 9.7%	64,009 10.2%	34,076 9.4%	42,757 11.3%	76,833 10.4%
Earnings before Provision for Income Taxes	27,432	29,858	57,290	30,187	34,191	64,378	32,661	32,934	65,595	31,506	31,177	62,683
Net Income	16,049	17,406	33,455	20,401	20,548	40,949	20,776	19,156	39,932	20,357	20,799	41,156
EPS (Yen)	233.78	245.96	479.74	285.66	142.64	285.47	143.65	132.38	276.03	140.50	143.50	284.00
Dividend per share (Yen)	20.00	25.00	45.00	25.00	20.00	45.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	25.00	30.00	55.00

* A two-for-one stock split on the Company's common stock was implemented on November 18, 2005

(Yen in millions)	FY2005				FY2006				FY2007			
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
Net Sales	122,499	133,675	136,729	143,955	145,819	154,018	159,304	170,526	172,174	190,527	196,287	183,138
Operating Income <i>(Operating Income Ratio)</i>	9,602 7.8%	15,476 11.6%	15,003 11.0%	13,345 9.3%	15,034 10.3%	17,012 11.0%	17,031 10.7%	14,932 8.8%	15,106 8.8%	18,970 10.0%	23,074 11.8%	19,683 10.7%
Earnings before Provision for Income Taxes	11,959	18,228	19,638	14,553	14,028	18,633	18,057	14,877	16,831	14,675	22,146	9,031
Net Income	8,794	11,607	12,124	8,424	8,849	11,927	9,299	9,857	11,116	9,241	13,946	6,853
EPS (Yen)	123.18	162.48	84.43	58.21	61.19	82.46	64.28	68.10	76.75	63.75	96.22	47.28

* A two-for-one stock split on the Company's common stock was implemented on November 18, 2005

2. Business Segment Results (Net Sales & Operating Profit)

(Yen in millions)		FY2004			FY2005			FY2006			FY2007		
		1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year
Small Precision Motors	Sales	104,572	118,142	222,714	130,388	143,371	273,759	152,501	165,480	317,981	188,307	197,375	385,682
	OP	11,727	14,296	26,023	16,986	18,592	35,578	19,508	22,499	42,007	22,950	27,981	50,931
Mid-size Motors	Sales	18,697	16,867	35,564	17,957	19,810	37,767	22,285	35,104	57,389	47,673	48,704	96,377
	OP	697	-441	256	-1,076	-787	-1,863	152	410	562	1,083	1,555	2,638
Machinery	Sales	37,276	39,681	76,957	33,908	39,335	73,243	43,730	39,214	82,944	34,969	38,284	73,253
	OP	5,260	6,726	11,986	4,434	6,677	11,111	8,655	6,928	15,583	5,521	6,167	11,688
Electronic & Optical Components	Sales	64,964	63,453	128,417	63,188	65,603	128,791	68,514	76,137	144,651	79,107	80,159	159,266
	OP	6,819	5,596	12,415	5,307	4,415	9,722	4,363	3,697	8,060	5,965	7,067	13,032
Others	Sales	10,897	11,312	22,209	10,733	12,565	23,298	12,807	13,895	26,702	12,645	14,903	27,548
	OP	1,180	1,513	2,693	949	1,125	2,074	1,531	1,145	2,676	655	1,389	2,044
Eliminations/Corporate	OP	(1,587)	1,879	292	(1,522)	(1,674)	(3,196)	(2,163)	(2,716)	(4,879)	(2,098)	(1,402)	(3,500)

(Yen in millions)		FY2005				FY2006				FY2007			
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q
Small Precision Motors	Sales	62,744	67,644	71,971	71,400	72,101	80,400	83,302	82,178	85,351	102,956	107,019	90,356
	OP	7,486	9,500	9,600	8,992	9,130	10,378	11,128	11,371	10,125	12,825	14,849	13,132
Mid-size Motors	Sales	9,420	8,537	9,195	10,615	11,672	10,613	11,699	23,405	25,213	22,460	23,268	25,436
	OP	-601	-475	-418	-369	246	-94	383	27	541	542	652	903
Machinery	Sales	16,003	17,905	16,886	22,449	22,166	21,564	19,743	19,471	17,179	17,790	18,161	20,123
	OP	1,561	2,873	3,070	3,607	4,059	4,596	3,219	3,709	2,570	2,951	3,079	3,088
Electronic & Optical Components	Sales	28,805	34,383	32,640	32,963	33,679	34,835	37,807	38,331	38,092	41,015	40,715	39,444
	OP	1,595	3,712	2,864	1,551	1,930	2,433	2,513	1,184	2,746	3,219	3,943	3,124
Others	Sales	5,527	5,206	6,037	6,528	6,201	6,606	6,753	7,141	6,339	6,306	7,124	7,779
	OP	498	451	553	572	689	842	850	295	297	358	951	438
Eliminations/Corporate	OP	(937)	(585)	(666)	(1,008)	(1,020)	(1,143)	(1,062)	(1,654)	(1,173)	(925)	(400)	(1,002)

3. Capital Expenditure, Depreciation, R&D

(Yen in millions)	FY2004			FY2005			FY2006			FY2007		
	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year	1st Half	2nd Half	Full Year
Capital Expenditure	19,246	17,137	36,383	20,534	25,038	45,572	22,144	18,466	40,610	16,220	18,579	34,799
Depreciation	9,870	11,388	21,258	11,724	13,881	25,605	13,464	16,200	29,664	18,514	18,614	37,128
R & D	12,308	13,610	25,918	14,236	14,996	29,232	15,688	17,067	32,755	15,128	14,972	30,100